related notes which are included as part of this document as Appendices D and E
and incorporated by reference in this document.

   74

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ALTERNATIVE A--100% STOCK ISSUED
   (In Thousands)

   First
   Merchants   CNBC   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Corporation   Bancorp   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Cash and due from banks .....   $   73,223   $  15,470   $ (1,200)  (3)   $   87,093
   (400)  (4)
Interest-bearing deposits .....   294   294
Federal funds sold .....   8,750   23,028   31,778
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
  Cash and cash equivalents .....   81,973   38,792   (1,600)   119,165
Interest-bearing time deposits .....   10,222   10,222
Investment securities
  Available for sale .....   335,968   4,610   340,578
  Held to maturity .....   9,484   9,484
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
   Total investment securities .....   345,452   4,610   350,062
Mortgage loans held for sale .....   14,089   14,089
Loans, net of allowance .....   1,971,891   273,607   6,477   (5)   2,251,975
Premises and equipment .....   39,179   1,183   40,362
Federal Reserve and FHLB stock .....   11,097   2,373   13,470
Interest Receivable .....   18,622   1,105   19,727
Core deposits intangible .....   20,329   6,115   (7)   26,444
Goodwill .....   86,424   22,746   (6)   109,170
Other assets .....   30,208   2,248   3,020   (8)   35,476
   ----------------------------------------   ----------

   Total assets .....   $2,629,486   $ 323,918   $ 36,758   $2,990,162
   ========================================   ==========

Liabilities
Deposits
  Noninterest-bearing .....   $  246,410   $  36,585   $   $  282,995
  Interest-bearing .....   1,773,325   221,685   2,347   (5)   1,997,357
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
   Total deposits .....   2,019,735   258,270   2,347   2,280,352
Borrowings .....   275,745   36,007   2,629   (5)   314,381
Trust preferred .....   53,188   4,000   164   (5)   57,352
Other liabilities .....   20,945   1,239   22,184
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
   Total liabilities .....   2,369,613   299,516   5,140   2,674,269
   ----------------------------------------   ----------

Stockholders' equity
  Common stock .....   2,039   14,506   (14,506) (10)   2,301
   262  (11)
  Additional paid in capital .....   116,204   55,758  (11)   171,962
  Retained earnings .....   135,266   11,743   (11,743) (10)   135,266
  Treasury stock .....   (1,884)   1,884  (10)
  Accumulated comprehensive income .....   6,364   37   (37) (10)   6,364
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   259,873   24,402   31,618   315,893
   ----------------------------------------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders equity   $2,629,486   $ 323,918   $ 36,758   $2,990,162
   ========================================   ==========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined
   consolidated financial information.

   75

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For The Year Ended December 31, 2001
   Alternative A--100% Stock Issued
   (In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

   Lafayette Bancorporation

[…]

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ALTERNATIVE B-60% STOCK ISSUED
   (Dollars In Thousands)

   First
   Merchants   CNBC   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Corporation   Bancorp   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Cash and due from banks .....   $   73,223   $  15,470   $ (1,200)  (3)   $   87,531
   (400)  (4)
   438   (1)
Interest-bearing deposits .....   294   294
Federal funds sold .....   8,750   23,028   31,778
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
  Cash and cash equivalents .....   81,973   38,792   (1,162)   119,603
Interest-bearing time deposits .....   10,222   10,222
Investment securities
  Available for sale .....   335,968   4,610   340,578
  Held to maturity .....   9,484   9,484
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total investment securities .....   345,452   4,610   350,062
Mortgage loans held for sale .....   14,089   14,089
Loans, net of allowance .....   1,971,891   273,607   6,477   (5)   2,251,975
Premises and equipment .....   39,179   1,183   40,362
Federal Reserve and FHLB stock .....   11,097   2,373   13,470
Interest Receivable .....   18,622   1,105   19,727
Core deposit intangible .....   20,329   6,115   (7)   26,444
Goodwill .....   86,424   24,900   (6)   111,324
Other assets .....   30,208   2,248   3,020   (8)   35,476
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $2,629,486   $ 323,918   $ 39,350   $2,992,754
   ==========================================   ==========

Liabilities
Deposits
  Noninterest-bearing .....   $  246,410   $  36,585   $   $  282,995
  Interest-bearing .....   1,773,325   221,685   2,347   (5)   1,997,357
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total deposits .....   2,019,735   258,270   2,347   2,280,352
Borrowings .....   275,745   36,007   2,629   (5)   314,381
Trust preferred .....   53,188   4,000   164   (5)
   25,000   (9)   82,352
Other liabilities .....   20,945   1,239   22,184
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total liabilities .....   2,369,613   299,516   30,140   2,699,269
   ------------------------------------------   ----------

Stockholders' equity
  Common stock .....   2,039   14,506   (14,506)  (10)   2,196
   157   (11)
  Additional paid in capital .....   116,204   33,455   (11)   149,659
  Retained earnings .....   135,266   11,743   (11,743)  (10)   135,266
  Treasury stock .....   (1,884)   1,884   (10)
  Accumulated comprehensive income .....   6,364   37   (37)  (10)   6,364
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   259,873   24,402   9,210   293,485
   ------------------------------------------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $2,629,486   $ 323,918   $ 39,350   $2,992,754
   ==========================================   ==========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined
   consolidated financial information.

   78

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For The Year Ended December 31, 2001
   Alternative B--60% Stock Issued
   (In Thousands except Share and Per Share Amounts)

   Lafayette Bancorporation